

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

SILAPATHAR COLLEGE

P.O. SILAPATHAR- 787059, DIST: DHEMAJI (ASSAM)

Website: www.silapatharcollege.edu.in
Email: silapatharcollege@gmail.com

NAAC Accredited with CGPA of 2.62 on 15/11/2015 as 'B' Grade

Notice

It is for general information that Department of Zoology, Silapathar College is going to celebrate the **World Tuberculosis Day** on **24**th **April 2023**. On this occasion, Mr. Manash Pratim Dutta, Assistant Professor and HoD, Department of Zoology, will be delivering a lecture on "**Yes! We can end TB**." Therefore, all the students are requested to grace the occasion and make the event successful.

Co-ordinators of the event:-

(Dr. Merina Narah) Assistant Professor Department of Zoology Silapathar College (Mr. Saimoun Ken Manhai) Assistant Professor Department of Zoology Silapathar College